

Manatee County Tabulation for IFB 17-0418DC																			
45th Street Roadway Improvements Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 540 Days						Woodruff & Sons, Inc. Bradenton FL		Westra Construction Corp Palmetto FL		Watson Civil Construction Sarasota FL		Russell Engineering Ft Lauderdale FL		ET MacKenzie of Florida Bradenton FL		Gator Grading & Paving LLC Palmetto FL		Cone & Graham, Inc Tampa FL	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT S	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	
ROADWAY																			
1.	101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$434,284.78	\$ 434,284.78	No Bid		\$956,000.00	\$ 956,000.00	\$1,150,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$589,000.00	\$ 589,000.00	\$370,008.66	\$ 370,008.66	\$1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	
2.	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$442,518.04	\$ 442,518.04			\$57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$455,160.00	\$ 455,160.00	\$232,096.07	\$ 232,096.07	\$820,000.00	\$ 820,000.00	
3.	104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	4,736	LF	\$4.82	\$ 22,827.52			\$2.75	\$ 13,024.00	\$1.50	\$ 7,104.00	\$1.20	\$ 5,683.20	\$5.63	\$ 26,663.68	\$0.75	\$ 3,552.00	
4.	104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	122	LF	\$24.14	\$ 2,945.08			\$14.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$16.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$13.50	\$ 1,647.00	\$25.92	\$ 3,162.24	\$15.00	\$ 1,830.00	
5.	104-18	Inlet Protection System	57	EA	\$228.86	\$ 13,045.02			\$85.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$150.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$118.00	\$ 6,726.00	\$191.29	\$ 10,903.53	\$100.00	\$ 5,700.00	
6.	110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$234,190.48	\$ 234,190.48			\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$398,700.87	\$ 398,700.87	\$489,855.00	\$ 489,855.00	\$329,259.61	\$ 329,259.61	\$360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	
7.	110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	6,938	SY	\$13.62	\$ 94,495.56			\$14.45	\$ 100,254.10	\$7.00	\$ 48,566.00	\$22.00	\$ 152,636.00	\$7.31	\$ 50,716.78	\$10.00	\$ 69,380.00	
8.	120-1	Regular Excavation	36,816	CY	\$3.86	\$ 142,109.76			\$3.55	\$ 130,696.80	\$8.20	\$ 301,891.20	\$9.00	\$ 331,344.00	\$5.38	\$ 198,070.08	\$8.00	\$ 294,528.00	
9.	120-4	Unsuitable Material (Contingency)	500	CY	\$18.84	\$ 9,420.00			\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$41.50	\$ 20,750.00	\$15.68	\$ 7,840.00	\$20.00	\$ 10,000.00	
10.	120-6	Embankment	16,860	CY	\$2.42	\$ 40,801.20			\$2.00	\$ 33,720.00	\$2.60	\$ 43,836.00	\$7.00	\$ 118,020.00	\$7.35	\$ 123,921.00	\$10.50	\$ 177,030.00	
11.	571-1-13	Plastic Erosion Mat, Turf Reinforced Mat, Type 3	185	SY	\$37.32	\$ 6,904.20			\$8.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$8.70	\$ 1,609.50	\$27.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$9.79	\$ 1,811.15	\$30.00	\$ 5,550.00	
12.	160-4	Type B Stabilization	48,240	SY	\$8.24	\$ 397,497.60			\$6.60	\$ 318,384.00	\$3.40	\$ 164,016.00	\$8.00	\$ 385,920.00	\$3.10	\$ 149,544.00	\$6.40	\$ 308,736.00	
13.	285-701	Optional Base, Base Group 1 (Graded Driveway)	128	SY	\$20.76	\$ 2,657.28			\$13.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$13.50	\$ 1,728.00	\$36.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$31.31	\$ 4,007.68	\$10.50	\$ 1,344.00	
14.	285-709	Optional Base, Base Group 09	42,500	SY	\$17.48	\$ 742,900.00			\$14.10	\$ 599,250.00	\$16.00	\$ 680,000.00	\$18.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$15.12	\$ 642,600.00	\$17.00	\$ 722,500.00	
15.	327-70-6	Milling Exist Asph. Pavt., 1 1/2" Avg., Depth	420	SY	\$16.68	\$ 7,005.60			\$30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$18.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$10.38	\$ 4,359.60	\$23.00	\$ 9,660.00	
16.	334-1-13	Superpave Asphaltic Conc, Traffic C (3" Thick)	6,986	TN	\$108.81	\$ 760,146.66			\$100.00	\$ 698,600.00	\$96.00	\$ 670,656.00	\$101.00	\$ 705,586.00	\$82.70	\$ 577,742.20	\$98.00	\$ 684,628.00	
17.	337-7-43	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course, Traffic C, FC- 12.5 (1.5" Thick)	3,494	TN	\$113.44	\$ 396,359.36			\$105.00	\$ 366,870.00	\$116.00	\$ 405,304.00	\$130.00	\$ 454,220.00	\$99.76	\$ 348,561.44	\$102.00	\$ 356,388.00	
18.	400-0-11	Concrete Class NS, Gravity Wall	305	CY	\$710.69	\$ 216,760.45			\$535.00	\$ 163,175.00	\$650.00	\$ 198,250.00	\$810.00	\$ 247,050.00	\$747.39	\$ 227,953.95	\$550.00	\$ 167,750.00	
19.	425-1201	Inlets, Curb, Type 9, <10'	1	EA	\$5,475.59	\$ 5,475.59			\$3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,690.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$3,209.72	\$ 3,209.72	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	
20.	425-1203	Inlets, Curb, Type 9, J Bot, <10' (6'x6')	1	EA	\$9,299.85	\$ 9,299.85			\$7,670.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$6,875.21	\$ 6,875.21	\$6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	
21.	425-1331	Inlets, Curb, Type P-3, <10'	1	EA	\$6,551.66	\$ 6,551.66			\$4,590.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$4,855.00	\$ 4,855.00	\$4,287.24	\$ 4,287.24	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	
22.	425-1341	Inlets, Curb, Type P-4, <10'	1	EA	\$5,578.49	\$ 5,578.49			\$3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$5,025.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$3,252.14	\$ 3,252.14	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	
23.	425-1351	Inlets, Curb, Type P-5, <10'	20	EA	\$4,413.19	\$ 88,263.80			\$3,515.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$4,420.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$3,347.50	\$ 66,950.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 83,000.00	
24.	425-1361	Inlets, Curb, Type P-6, <10'	6	EA	\$4,802.75	\$ 28,816.50			\$3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$4,725.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$3,660.56	\$ 21,963.36	\$4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	
25.	425-1451	Inlets, Curb, Type J-5, <10' (4'x4')	4	EA	\$6,237.49	\$ 24,949.96			\$5,360.00	\$ 21,440.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$5,875.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$4,859.74	\$ 19,438.96	\$5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	
26.	425-1451	Inlets, Curb, Type J-5, <10' (4'x5')	2	EA	\$7,787.92	\$ 15,575.84			\$5,940.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$6,285.00	\$ 12,570.00	\$5,286.35	\$ 10,572.70	\$5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	
27.	425-1451	Inlets, Curb, Type J-5, <10' (4'x7')	2	EA	\$8,097.39	\$ 16,194.78			\$6,650.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$6,364.13	\$ 12,728.26	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
28.	425-1461	Inlets, Curb, Type J-6, <10' (4'x4')	2	EA	\$7,063.42	\$ 14,126.84			\$5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$5,042.75	\$ 10,085.50	\$5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	
29.	425-1461	Inlets, Curb, Type J-6, <10' (4'x5')	2	EA	\$7,507.34	\$ 15,014.68			\$5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$5,523.89	\$ 11,047.78	\$5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	
30.	425-1521	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type C, <10'	2	EA	\$3,636.16	\$ 7,272.32			\$2,640.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$2,740.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$1,938.05	\$ 3,876.10	\$2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	
31.	425-1531	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type C Modified- Back of Sidewalk, <10'	1	EA	\$3,669.93	\$ 3,669.93			\$1,490.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4,325.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$1,380.55	\$ 1,380.55	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	
32.	425-1533	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type C Modified- Back of Sidewalk, J Bot, <10' (4'x8')	2	EA	\$11,141.47	\$ 22,282.94			\$5,495.00	\$ 10,990.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$5,155.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$4,643.79	\$ 9,287.58	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	
33.	425-1535	Inlets, Ditch Bottom Type C Modified- back of Sidewalk, Partial	2	EA	\$5,324.06	\$ 10,648.12			\$3,080.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$1,901.47	\$ 3,802.94	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
34.	425-1541	Inlets, Ditch Bottom, Type D, <10'	2	EA	\$4,790.62	\$ 9,581.24			\$4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$3,670.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$3,475.14	\$ 6,950.28	\$3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	
35.	425-1711	Inlets, Gutter, Type V, <10'	1	EA	\$6,037.27	\$ 6,037.27			\$3,315.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$4,280.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$4,548.28	\$ 4,548.28	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	
36.	425-2-41	Manholes, P-7, <10'	1	EA	\$5,739.35	\$ 5,739.35			\$3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$2,565.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$2,392.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
37.	425-2-61	Manholes, P-8, <10'	5	EA	\$4,488.58	\$ 22,442.90			\$3,370.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$4,015.00	\$ 20,075.00	\$2,232.08	\$ 11,160.40	\$3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	
38.	425-2-63	Manholes, P-8, Partial	1	EA	\$8,843.73	\$ 8,843.73			\$3,745.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$3,369.50	\$ 3,369.50	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
39.	425-2-71	Manholes, J-7, <10' (8'x8')	1	EA	\$10,350.60	\$ 10,350.60			\$9,835.00	\$ 9,835.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$9,205.00	\$ 9,205.00	\$8,988.53	\$ 8,988.53	\$10,104.00	\$ 10,104.00	
40.	425-2-71	Manholes, J-7, <10' (7'x14')	1	EA	\$14,978.32	\$ 14,978,													

45th Street Roadway Improvements Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 540 Days					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. Bradenton FL		Westra Construction Corp Palmetto FL		Watson Civil Construction Sarasota FL		Russell Engineering Ft Lauderdale FL		ET MacKenzie of Florida Bradenton FL		Gator Grading & Paving LLC Palmetto FL		Cone & Graham, Inc Tampa FL	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT S	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
60.	430-175-248	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Other-Elip/Arch, 48" S/CD (38"x60")	370	LF	\$230.40	\$ 85,248.00			\$197.00	\$ 72,890.00	\$280.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$226.00	\$ 83,620.00	\$195.50	\$ 72,335.00	\$280.00	\$ 103,600.00
61.	430-175-254	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Other Shape - Elip/Arch, 54" S/CD (43"x68")	3,974	LF	\$261.42	\$ 1,038,883.08			\$281.50	\$ 1,118,681.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,390,900.00	\$280.00	\$ 1,112,720.00	\$211.80	\$ 841,693.20	\$290.00	\$ 1,152,460.00
62.	515-2311	Pedestrian / Bicycle Railing, Aluminum, 42" Type 1	569	LF	\$71.68	\$ 40,785.92			\$63.00	\$ 35,847.00	\$48.00	\$ 27,312.00	\$79.00	\$ 44,951.00	\$70.34	\$ 40,023.46	\$70.00	\$ 39,830.00
63.	520-1-10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	18,767	LF	\$15.28	\$ 286,759.76			\$13.75	\$ 258,046.25	\$13.00	\$ 243,971.00	\$13.00	\$ 243,971.00	\$13.88	\$ 260,485.96	\$10.80	\$ 202,683.60
64.	520-5-11	Traffic Separator Concrete - Type I, 4' Wide	2,026	LF	\$35.27	\$ 71,457.02			\$35.00	\$ 70,910.00	\$41.00	\$ 83,066.00	\$36.00	\$ 72,936.00	\$36.48	\$ 73,908.48	\$29.00	\$ 58,754.00
65.	522-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	6,432	SY	\$34.85	\$ 224,155.20			\$35.15	\$ 226,084.80	\$32.00	\$ 205,824.00	\$34.00	\$ 218,688.00	\$34.23	\$ 220,167.36	\$27.15	\$ 174,628.80
66.	522-2	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick	614	SY	\$54.29	\$ 33,334.06			\$50.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$44.00	\$ 27,016.00	\$47.00	\$ 28,858.00	\$50.97	\$ 31,295.58	\$37.40	\$ 22,963.60
67.	527-2	Detectable Warnings	385	SF	\$39.03	\$ 15,026.55			\$30.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$22.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$28.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$36.25	\$ 13,956.25	\$22.00	\$ 8,470.00
68.	530-3-4	Riprap, Rubble, F&I, Ditch Lining	9	TN	\$342.52	\$ 3,082.68			\$200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$195.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$177.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$147.25	\$ 1,325.25	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00
69.	570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	21,141	SY	\$3.40	\$ 71,879.40			\$2.20	\$ 46,510.20	\$4.00	\$ 84,564.00	\$2.70	\$ 57,080.70	\$2.14	\$ 45,241.74	\$3.50	\$ 73,993.50
70.	WMP-1	Wetland Mitigation Planting	1	LS	\$21,332.47	\$ 21,332.47			\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$10,120.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$9,287.81	\$ 9,287.81	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
71.	700-1-11	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, Up to 12 SF	34	AS	\$284.19	\$ 9,662.46			\$325.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$330.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$278.00	\$ 9,452.00	\$415.69	\$ 14,133.46	\$220.00	\$ 7,480.00
72.	700-1-12	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, 12-20 SF	5	AS	\$1,327.33	\$ 6,636.65			\$1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,435.08	\$ 7,175.40	\$950.00	\$ 4,750.00
73.	700-1-50	Single Post Sign, Relocate	8	AS	\$282.37	\$ 2,258.96			\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$230.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$127.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$135.92	\$ 1,087.36	\$100.00	\$ 800.00
74.	700-1-60	Single Post Sign, Remove	17	AS	\$108.44	\$ 1,843.48			\$15.00	\$ 255.00	\$10.50	\$ 178.50	\$31.50	\$ 535.50	\$1.13	\$ 19.21	\$25.00	\$ 425.00
75.	700-2-13	Multi-post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, 21-30 SF	1	AS	\$4,253.86	\$ 4,253.86			\$6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$3,290.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$3,737.78	\$ 3,737.78	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
76.	700-2-14	Multi-post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, 31-50 SF	1	AS	\$6,027.11	\$ 6,027.11			\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,315.00	\$ 5,315.00	\$3,964.31	\$ 3,964.31	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
77.	706-3	Retro-reflective Pavement Markers	470	EA	\$6.80	\$ 3,196.00			\$4.75	\$ 2,232.50	\$5.20	\$ 2,444.00	\$4.40	\$ 2,068.00	\$4.81	\$ 2,260.70	\$3.50	\$ 1,645.00
78.	710-11-290	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Island Nose	105	SF	\$15.29	\$ 1,605.45			\$1.75	\$ 183.75	\$3.10	\$ 325.50	\$2.50	\$ 262.50	\$2.83	\$ 297.15	\$200.00	\$ 21,000.00
79.	711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12"	1,250	LF	\$3.87	\$ 4,837.50			\$1.95	\$ 2,437.50	\$2.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$3.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$1.87	\$ 2,337.50	\$2.50	\$ 3,125.00
80.	711-11-124	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 18"	7	LF	\$201.59	\$ 1,411.13			\$30.50	\$ 24.50	\$4.20	\$ 29.40	\$6.30	\$ 44.10	\$3.40	\$ 23.80	\$3.25	\$ 22.75
81.	711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	420	LF	\$7.70	\$ 3,234.00			\$4.25	\$ 1,785.00	\$5.60	\$ 2,352.00	\$5.10	\$ 2,142.00	\$4.53	\$ 1,902.60	\$3.75	\$ 1,575.00
82.	711-11-151	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline/ 6-10 Gap Extension, 6"	685	LF	\$3.11	\$ 2,130.35			\$1.75	\$ 1,198.75	\$1.10	\$ 753.50	\$1.30	\$ 890.50	\$1.70	\$ 1,164.50	\$1.00	\$ 685.00
83.	711-11-224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18"	110	LF	\$16.91	\$ 1,860.10			\$3.50	\$ 385.00	\$4.20	\$ 462.00	\$5.10	\$ 561.00	\$3.40	\$ 374.00	\$3.00	\$ 330.00
84.	711-11-251	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline/ 6-10 Gap Extension, 6"	1,190	LF	\$2.26	\$ 2,689.40			\$1.75	\$ 2,082.50	\$1.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$1.30	\$ 1,547.00	\$1.70	\$ 2,023.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,190.00
85.	711-14-160	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Message (Bike Symbol)	24	EA	\$212.34	\$ 5,096.16			\$170.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$190.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$177.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$175.56	\$ 4,213.44	\$150.00	\$ 3,600.00
86.	711-14-160	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Message	9	EA	\$706.62	\$ 6,359.58			\$480.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$633.00	\$ 5,697.00	\$540.28	\$ 4,862.52	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00
87.	711-14-170	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Arrows (Bike)	24	EA	\$156.93	\$ 3,766.32			\$56.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$91.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$114.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$67.96	\$ 1,631.04	\$90.00	\$ 2,160.00
88.	711-14-170	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Arrows	40	EA	\$311.38	\$ 12,455.20			\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$770.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$316.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$246.92	\$ 9,876.80	\$250.00	\$ 10,000.00
89.	711-14-560	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White with Black Contrast, Message	1	EA	\$2,480.61	\$ 2,480.61			\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$570.86	\$ 570.86	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
90.	711-11-133	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Skip, 12", 3-9 Lane Drop	180	LF	\$9.84	\$ 1,771.20			\$2.00	\$ 360.00	\$4.10	\$ 738.00	\$2.50	\$ 450.00	\$2.27	\$ 408.60	\$2.00	\$ 360.00
91.	711-16-111	Thermoplastic, Standard-Other Surfaces, White, Solid, 6"	3	NM	\$4,558.08	\$ 13,674.24			\$4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$6,050.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$4,680.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$4,813.80	\$ 14,441.40	\$3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00
92.	711-16-131	Thermoplastic, Other Surfaces, White, Skip, 6", 10-30 Skip	2	GM	\$2,126.93	\$ 4,253.86			\$1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$1,645.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$1,585.73	\$ 3,171.46	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
93.	711-16-211	Thermoplastic, Standard-Other Surfaces, Yellow, Solid, 6"	2	NM	\$4,786.81	\$ 9,573.62			\$4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$4,680.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$4,813.81	\$ 9,627.62	\$3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
94.	630-2-11	Conduit, (F&I) Open Trench	5,625	LF	\$9.75	\$ 54,843.75			\$6.50	\$ 36,562.50	\$8.60	\$ 48,375.00	\$7.60	\$ 42,750.00	\$9.72	\$ 54,675.00	\$5.25	\$ 29,531.25
95.	630-2-12	Conduit, (F&I) Directional Bore	1,550	LF	\$20.11	\$ 31,170.50			\$25.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$17.50	\$ 27,125.00	\$28.50	\$ 44,175.00	\$19.65	\$ 30,457.50	\$22.50	\$ 34,875.00
96.	630-2-14	Conduit, (F&I) Above Ground	200	LF	\$14.01	\$ 2,802.00			\$22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$25.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$7.31	\$ 1,462.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00
97.	630-2-15	Conduit, (F&I) Bridge Mount	120	LF	\$25.51	\$ 3,061.20			\$60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$13.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$69.50	\$ 8,340.00	\$14.38	\$ 1,725.60	\$55.00	\$ 6,600.00
98.	632-7-1	Signal Cable - New or Reconstructed Intersection (F&I)	3	PI	\$5,019.13	\$ 15,057.39			\$4,750.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$5,695.00	\$ 17,085.00	\$4,662.02	\$ 13,986.06	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
99.	632-7-2	Signal Cable (F&I) (Other)	485	LF	\$8.09	\$ 3,923.65			\$3.									

45th Street Roadway Improvements Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 540 Days					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. Bradenton FL		Westra Construction Corp Palmetto FL		Watson Civil Construction Sarasota FL		Russell Engineering Ft Lauderdale FL		ET MacKenzie of Florida Bradenton FL		Gator Grading & Paving LLC Palmetto FL		Cone & Graham, Inc Tampa FL	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT S	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
120.	650-1-311	Traffic Signal (F&I) 3-Section, 1 Way, Alum	19	AS	\$904.27	\$ 17,181.13			\$1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$755.00	\$ 14,345.00	\$1,075.00	\$ 20,425.00	\$850.34	\$ 16,156.46	\$850.00	\$ 16,150.00
121.	650-1-411	Traffic Signal (F&I) 4-Section, 1 Way, Alum	1	AS	\$2,378.99	\$ 2,378.99			\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$910.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$ 1,028.90	\$1,028.80	\$ 1,028.80	\$1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00
122.	650-1-511	Traffic Signal (F&I) 5-Section, 1 Way, Alum	3	AS	\$1,912.01	\$ 5,736.03			\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$1,835.00	\$ 5,505.00	\$1,486.56	\$ 4,459.68	\$1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00
123.	653-191	Pedestrian Signal (F&I) LED-Countdown, 1 Dir	8	AS	\$722.69	\$ 5,781.52			\$600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$727.00	\$ 5,816.00	\$563.27	\$ 4,506.16	\$575.00	\$ 4,600.00
124.	660-3-11	Veh Detection Sys (F&I) Microwave, Cabinet Equip	1	EA	\$3,420.43	\$ 3,420.43			\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$4,430.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$2,093.16	\$ 2,093.16	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
125.	660-3-12	Veh Detection Sys (F&I) Microwave, Above Ground Equip	1	EA	\$9,602.43	\$ 9,602.43			\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$10,120.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$8,411.13	\$ 8,411.13	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
126.	660-4-11	Veh Detection Sys (F&I) Video, Cabinet Equip	8	EA	\$3,614.41	\$ 28,915.28			\$4,250.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$5,375.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$3,518.61	\$ 28,148.88	\$4,250.00	\$ 34,000.00
127.	660-4-12	Veh Detection Sys (F&I) Video, Above Ground Equip	8	EA	\$6,350.21	\$ 50,801.68			\$3,050.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$3,730.00	\$ 29,840.00	\$6,314.58	\$ 50,516.64	\$2,950.00	\$ 23,600.00
128.	665-1-11	Pedestrian Detector (F&I) (Standard)	10	EA	\$442.01	\$ 4,420.10			\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$221.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$311.48	\$ 3,114.80	\$175.00	\$ 1,750.00
129.	670-5-110	Traffic Controller Assembly (F&I) Nema	1	AS	\$30,797.19	\$ 30,797.19			\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$32,260.00	\$ 32,260.00	\$30,072.11	\$ 30,072.11	\$25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
130.	670-5-111	Traffic Controller Assembly (F&I) Nema, 1 Preemption	2	AS	\$30,111.03	\$ 60,222.06			\$28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$33,525.00	\$ 67,050.00	\$30,015.48	\$ 60,030.96	\$26,500.00	\$ 53,000.00
131.	676-2-122	ITS Cabinet (F&I) Pole Mounted with Sunshield, 336S, 24"W x 46"H X 22"D	1	EA	\$7,923.38	\$ 7,923.38			\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$7,275.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$6,695.15	\$ 6,695.15	\$5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
132.	682-1-113	ITS CCTV Camera (F&I) Dome PTZ Enclosure - Pressurized, IP, HD	1	EA	\$7,027.89	\$ 7,027.89			\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$9,170.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$5,779.96	\$ 5,779.96	\$7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
133.	684-1-1	Managed Field Ethernet Switch (F&I)	4	EA	\$4,266.40	\$ 17,065.60			\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$5,125.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$4,009.62	\$ 16,038.48	\$4,050.00	\$ 16,200.00
134.	685-106	System Auxiliaries (F&I) UPS	4	EA	\$6,257.98	\$ 25,031.92			\$6,750.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$7,905.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$6,045.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00
135.	690-10	Traffic Signal Head Assembly Removal	3	EA	\$507.31	\$ 1,521.93			\$50.00	\$ 150.00	\$46.00	\$ 138.00	\$44.50	\$ 133.50	\$50.97	\$ 152.91	\$35.00	\$ 105.00
136.	690-20	Signal Pedestrian Assembly Removal	4	EA	\$426.20	\$ 1,704.80			\$30.00	\$ 120.00	\$80.00	\$ 320.00	\$31.50	\$ 126.00	\$84.95	\$ 339.80	\$25.00	\$ 100.00
137.	690-31	Signal Pedestal Removal	4	EA	\$481.62	\$ 1,926.48			\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$130.00	\$ 520.00	\$221.00	\$ 884.00	\$141.58	\$ 566.32	\$175.00	\$ 700.00
138.	690-34-2	Complete Pole Removal - Deep, Bolt on Attachment	1	EA	\$18,442.35	\$ 18,442.35			\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,495.00	\$ 15,495.00	\$10,760.27	\$ 10,760.27	\$12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00
139.	690-50	Remove Controller Assembly	1	EA	\$2,203.54	\$ 2,203.54			\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$316.00	\$ 316.00	\$849.49	\$ 849.49	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
140.	690-60	Remove Vehicle Detector Assembly	10	EA	\$164.94	\$ 1,649.40			\$15.00	\$ 150.00	\$26.00	\$ 260.00	\$19.00	\$ 190.00	\$28.32	\$ 283.20	\$15.00	\$ 150.00
141.	690-70	Detector Pedestrian Assembly (Remove)	4	EA	\$370.79	\$ 1,483.16			\$25.00	\$ 100.00	\$26.00	\$ 104.00	\$31.50	\$ 126.00	\$28.32	\$ 113.28	\$25.00	\$ 100.00
142.	690-90	Conduit & Cabling Within Intersection, Remove	1	PI	\$1,926.47	\$ 1,926.47			\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$510.00	\$ 510.00	\$727.00	\$ 727.00	\$566.33	\$ 566.33	\$575.00	\$ 575.00
143.	690-100	Signal Equipment Miscellaneous, Remove	1	PI	\$1,926.47	\$ 1,926.47			\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$510.00	\$ 510.00	\$569.00	\$ 569.00	\$566.33	\$ 566.33	\$450.00	\$ 450.00
144.	700-3-201	Sign Panel (F&I) Overhead Mount) (Up to 12 SF)	8	EA	\$697.98	\$ 5,583.84			\$450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$480.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$601.00	\$ 4,808.00	\$538.01	\$ 4,304.08	\$475.00	\$ 3,800.00
145.	700-5-22	Internally Illuminated Sign (F&I) (12-18 SF)	5	EA	\$3,008.98	\$ 15,044.90			\$2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$3,225.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$2,794.67	\$ 13,973.35	\$2,550.00	\$ 12,750.00
146.	700-5-60	Internally Illuminated Sign (F&I) (Remove)	1	EA	\$1,649.40	\$ 1,649.40			\$160.00	\$ 160.00	\$255.00	\$ 255.00	\$190.00	\$ 190.00	\$283.16	\$ 283.16	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
147.	715-1-12	Lighting Conductors (F&I) No. 6	330	LF	\$5.99	\$ 1,976.70			\$2.00	\$ 660.00	\$1.70	\$ 561.00	\$1.30	\$ 429.00	\$1.87	\$ 617.10	\$1.00	\$ 330.00
148.	522-2	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick	18	SY	\$117.83	\$ 2,120.94			\$100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$40.00	\$ 720.00	\$506.00	\$ 9,108.00	\$453.06	\$ 8,155.08	\$150.00	\$ 2,700.00
149.	630-2-11	Conduit (F&I) (Open Trench)	9,170	LF	\$4.31	\$ 39,522.70			\$4.50	\$ 41,265.00	\$4.00	\$ 36,680.00	\$5.10	\$ 46,767.00	\$4.25	\$ 38,972.50	\$4.00	\$ 36,680.00
150.	630-2-12	Conduit (F&I) (Directional Bore)	2,495	LF	\$18.28	\$ 45,608.60			\$19.00	\$ 47,405.00	\$16.50	\$ 41,167.50	\$21.50	\$ 53,642.50	\$18.12	\$ 45,209.40	\$17.00	\$ 42,415.00
151.	630-2-15	Conduit (F&I) (Bridge Mount)	125	LF	\$38.69	\$ 4,836.25			\$30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$26.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$28.32	\$ 3,540.00	\$27.50	\$ 3,437.50
152.	635-2-11	Pull & Splice Box (F&I) (13"x24" Cover Size)	106	EA	\$483.97	\$ 51,300.82			\$500.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$430.00	\$ 45,580.00	\$664.00	\$ 70,384.00	\$479.11	\$ 50,785.66	\$525.00	\$ 55,650.00
153.	690-100	Signal Equipment, Miscellaneous (Remove)	1	PI	\$1,926.47	\$ 1,926.47			\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$520.00	\$ 520.00	\$316.00	\$ 316.00	\$566.33	\$ 566.33	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
154.	715-1-12	Lighting Conductors (F&I) (No. 6 Awg Copper)	19,820	LF	\$1.90	\$ 37,658.00			\$1.20	\$ 23,784.00	\$1.70	\$ 33,694.00	\$1.30	\$ 25,766.00	\$1.87	\$ 37,063.40	\$1.00	\$ 19,820.00
155.	715-1-13	Lighting Conductors (F&I) (No. 4 Awg Copper)	15,880	LF	\$2.41	\$ 38,270.80			\$1.50	\$ 23,820.00	\$2.20	\$ 34,936.00	\$1.60	\$ 25,408.00	\$2.38	\$ 37,794.40	\$1.25	\$ 19,850.00
156.	715-1-60	Lighting Conductors (F&I) (Remove & Dispose) (Contractor Owns)	930	LF	\$1.97	\$ 1,832.10			\$0.25	\$ 232.50	\$0.50	\$ 465.00	\$0.30	\$ 279.00	\$0.51	\$ 474.30	\$0.25	\$ 232.50
157.	715-7-11	Load Center (F&I) (Secondary Voltage)	2	EA	\$12,026.09	\$ 24,052.18			\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$11,320.00	\$ 22,640.00	\$11,589.37	\$ 23,178.74	\$8,950.00	\$ 17,900.00
158.	715-500-1	Pole Cable Distribution System, Conventional	95	EA	\$443.35	\$ 42,118.25			\$450.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$390.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$569.00	\$ 54,055.00	\$438.34	\$ 41,642.30	\$450.00	\$ 42,750.00
159.	715-511-130	Light Pole Complete (F&I) (Single Arm) (AL) (30') (Utility Conflict Pole Assy)	94	EA	\$5,528.30	\$ 519,												

45th Street Roadway Improvements Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 540 Days					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. Bradenton FL		Westra Construction Corp Palmetto FL		Watson Civil Construction Sarasota FL		Russell Engineering Ft Lauderdale FL		ET MacKenzie of Florida Bradenton FL		Gator Grading & Paving LLC Palmetto FL		Cone & Graham, Inc Tampa FL	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT S	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
178.	400-147	Composite Neoprene Bearing Pads	0.2	CF	\$17,944.46	\$ 3,588.89			\$10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 820.00	\$12,650.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$11,326.60	\$ 2,265.32	\$1,500.00	\$ 300.00
179.	415-1-4	Reinforcing Steel (Superstructure)	5,781	LB	\$1.18	\$ 6,821.58			\$0.90	\$ 5,202.90	\$1.05	\$ 6,070.05	\$1.10	\$ 6,359.10	\$0.96	\$ 5,549.76	\$1.10	\$ 6,359.10
180.	415-1-5	Reinforcing Steel (Substructure)	2,344	LB	\$1.53	\$ 3,586.32			\$0.90	\$ 2,109.60	\$1.05	\$ 2,461.20	\$1.10	\$ 2,578.40	\$0.96	\$ 2,250.24	\$1.10	\$ 2,578.40
181.	415-1-9	Reinforcing Steel (Approach Slabs)	756	LB	\$2.76	\$ 2,086.56			\$0.90	\$ 680.40	\$1.35	\$ 1,020.60	\$1.10	\$ 831.60	\$0.96	\$ 725.76	\$1.10	\$ 831.60
182.	455-34-3	Prestressed Concrete Piling (14" Sq.)	150	LF	\$369.34	\$ 55,401.00			\$340.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$191.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$411.00	\$ 61,650.00	\$368.11	\$ 55,216.50	\$163.00	\$ 24,450.00
183.	455-143-3	Test Piles-Prest Concrete (14" Sq.)	70	LF	\$468.46	\$ 32,792.20			\$425.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$530.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$512.00	\$ 35,840.00	\$458.73	\$ 32,111.10	\$335.00	\$ 23,450.00
184.	458-1-11	Bridge Deck Expansion Joint	32	LF	\$126.01	\$ 4,032.32			\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$46.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$95.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$84.95	\$ 2,718.40	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00
185.	9999	Prefabricated Ped. Truss Bridge	2	EA	\$95,521.78	\$ 191,043.56			\$87,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$105,945.00	\$ 211,890.00	\$94,860.22	\$ 189,720.44	\$105,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
		ROADWAY SUBTOTAL (INCL. SIGNING & MARKING / SIGNALIZATION / LIGHTING / BRIDGE WIDENING / PE			\$ 9,671,193.26				\$ 9,168,164.35		\$ 10,624,823.02		\$ 10,910,153.50		\$ 8,390,197.06		\$ 10,853,283.90	
		ROADWAY CONTINGENCY (10% of above Roadway Items 1-185)			\$ 967,119.33				\$ 916,816.44		\$ 1,062,482.30		\$ 1,091,015.35		\$ 839,019.71		\$ 1,085,328.39	
		ROADWAY BASE BID (INCL. SIGNING & MARKING / SIGNALIZATION / LIGHTING / BRIDGE WIDENING / PED			\$ 10,638,312.59				\$ 10,084,980.79		\$ 11,687,305.32		\$ 12,001,168.85		\$ 9,229,216.77		\$ 11,938,612.29	
POTABLE WATER																		
186.	2.1	Furnish and Install 6" Dia. Ductile Iron Water Main by Open Cut	300	LF	\$231.97	\$ 69,591.00			\$68.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$87.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$33.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$145.00	\$ 43,500.00
187.	2.2	Furnish and Install 8" Dia. Ductile Iron Water Main by Open Cut	300	LF	\$164.19	\$ 49,257.00			\$69.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$96.50	\$ 28,950.00	\$64.83	\$ 19,449.00	\$155.00	\$ 46,500.00
188.	2.3	Furnish and Install 6" 45 Degree Bend	6	EA	\$540.55	\$ 3,243.30			\$2,075.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$535.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$320.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$502.43	\$ 3,014.58	\$450.00	\$ 2,700.00
189.	2.4	Furnish and Install 8" Sleeve	2	EA	\$1,224.11	\$ 2,448.22			\$525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$707.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$854.57	\$ 1,709.14	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00
190.	2.5	Furnish and Install 8" 45 Degree Bend	10	EA	\$659.97	\$ 6,599.70			\$1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$349.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$482.26	\$ 4,822.60	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00
191.	2.6	Furnish and Install 6" Mechanical Joint Restraint	17	EA	\$416.13	\$ 7,074.21			\$150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$114.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$191.66	\$ 3,258.22	\$100.00	\$ 1,700.00
192.	2.7	Furnish and Install 8" Mechanical Joint Restraint	17	EA	\$547.88	\$ 9,313.96			\$545.00	\$ 9,265.00	\$250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$173.00	\$ 2,941.00	\$341.74	\$ 5,809.58	\$120.00	\$ 2,040.00
193.	2.8	Remove and Dispose Exist Water Main (6" to 8")	150	LF	\$54.99	\$ 8,248.50			\$11.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$17.16	\$ 2,574.00	\$28.00	\$ 4,200.00
194.	2.9	Remove and Dispose Exist Water Service Line	600	LF	\$15.22	\$ 9,132.00			\$7.25	\$ 4,350.00	\$15.50	\$ 9,300.00	\$7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$5.16	\$ 3,096.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,200.00
195.	2.10	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$8,058.85	\$ 8,058.85			\$6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$4,777.19	\$ 4,777.19	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
196.	2.11	Adjust Exist Valve Box to Final Grade	10	EA	\$1,005.10	\$ 10,051.00			\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$370.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$268.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$272.27	\$ 2,722.70	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00
197.	2.12	Remove and Salvage Water Meter and Box	2	EA	\$1,011.88	\$ 2,023.76			\$215.00	\$ 430.00	\$430.00	\$ 860.00	\$209.00	\$ 418.00	\$496.06	\$ 992.12	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
198.	2.13	Relocate Water Meter and Box	9	EA	\$958.84	\$ 8,629.56			\$1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,180.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$827.71	\$ 7,449.39	\$1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
199.	2.14	Relocate Backflow Preventer	3	EA	\$1,590.87	\$ 4,772.61			\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$1,215.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$1,504.94	\$ 4,514.82	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
200.	2.15	Furnish and Install 1" Water Service Line (3/4" and Smaller Meter)	350	LF	\$159.04	\$ 55,664.00			\$23.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$31.50	\$ 11,025.00	\$12.86	\$ 4,501.00	\$90.00	\$ 31,500.00
201.	2.16	Furnish and Install 2" Water Service Line (1" to 2" Meter)	100	LF	\$135.49	\$ 13,549.00			\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$83.50	\$ 8,350.00	\$19.12	\$ 1,912.00	\$95.00	\$ 9,500.00
202.	2.17	Excavate and Inspect Exist 30" Water Main Connection	16	EA	\$6,508.71	\$ 104,139.36			\$220.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$2,150.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$2,760.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$514.18	\$ 8,226.88	\$500.00	\$ 8,000.00
203.	2.18	Furnish and Install 30"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$17,856.79	\$ 17,856.79			\$5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$6,045.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$4,170.54	\$ 4,170.54	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
204.	2.19	Replace Exist 30"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	5	EA	\$15,161.62	\$ 75,808.10			\$6,400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$10,510.00	\$ 52,550.00	\$7,465.32	\$ 37,326.60	\$6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
205.	2.20	Replace Exist 30"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA	\$15,561.84	\$ 31,123.68			\$5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,095.00	\$ 20,190.00	\$7,577.67	\$ 15,155.34	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
206.	2.21	Replace Exist 1" Service Saddle on 30" Water Main	8	EA	\$13,116.83	\$ 104,934.64			\$2,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$8,470.00	\$ 67,760.00	\$2,845.61	\$ 22,764.88	\$3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
207.	2.22	Replace Exist 2" Service Saddle on 30" Water Main	1	EA	\$17,767.56	\$ 17,767.56			\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$8,820.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$3,314.64	\$ 3,314.64	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
208.	2.23	Furnish and Install 1" Service Tap on 30" Water Main	1	EA	\$14,522.58	\$ 14,522.58			\$625.00	\$ 625.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$6,380.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$2,480.95	\$ 2,480.95	\$3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
209.	2.24	Furnish and Install 2" Service Tap on 30" Water Main	1	EA	\$14,636.16	\$ 14,636.16			\$625.00	\$ 625.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6,730.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$2,610.17	\$ 2,610.17	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
		POTABLE WATER SUBTOTAL			\$ 648,445.54				\$ 184,990.00		\$ 240,920.00		\$ 317,516.00		\$ 176,552.34		\$ 269,590.00	
		POTABLE WATER CONTINGENCY (10% of above Potable Water Items 186-209)			\$ 64,844.55				\$ 18,499.00		\$ 24,092.00		\$ 31,751.60		\$ 17,655.23		\$ 26,959.00	
		POTABLE WATER BASE BID			\$ 713,290.09				\$ 203,489.00		\$ 265,012.00		\$ 349,267.60		\$ 194,207.57		\$ 296,549.00	
WASTEWATER																		
210.	3.1	Furnish and Install 2" Dia SCH 80 PVC Force Main by Open Cut	20	LF	\$302.58	\$ 6,051.60			\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$233.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$61.48	\$ 1,229.60	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00
211.	3.2	Furnish and Install 8" Dia. PVC C-900 DR-18 Force Main by Open Cut	950	LF	\$41.13	\$ 39,073.50			\$44.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$45.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$30.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$16.58	\$ 15,751.00	\$90.50	\$ 85,975.00
212.	3.3	Furnish and Install 8" Dia. Ductile Iron Force Main by Open Cut	100	LF	\$186.12	\$ 18,612.00			\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$101.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$59.43	\$ 5,943.00	\$190.00	\$ 19,000.00
213.	3.4	Furnish and Install 8" Dia. PVC C-900 DR-18 Gravity Sewer by Open Cut	350	LF	\$69.14	\$ 24,199.00			\$65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$91.50	\$ 32,025.00	\$46.09	\$ 16,131.50	\$175.00	\$ 61,250.00
214.	3.5	Furnish and Install 8" Dia. HDPE C-906 DR 11 Force Main by Directional Drill	400	LF	\$120.96	\$ 48,384.00			\$115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$44.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$68.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$59.89	\$ 23,956.00	\$120.00	\$ 48,000.00
215.	3.6	Furnish and Install 8" Dia. Plug Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$3,675.63	\$ 11,026.89		</										

Manatee County Tabulation for IFB 17-0418DC																					
45th Street Roadway Improvements Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 540 Days							Woodruff & Sons, Inc. Bradenton FL		Westra Construction Corp Palmetto FL		Watson Civil Construction Sarasota FL		Russell Engineering Ft Lauderdale FL		ET MacKenzie of Florida Bradenton FL		Gator Grading & Paving LLC Palmetto FL		Cone & Graham, Inc Tampa FL		
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT S	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	
Miscellaneous Items																					
228.	4.1	Unsuitable Material Removal	100	CY	\$41.15	\$ 4,115.00			\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$22.92	\$ 2,292.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00			
229.	4.2	Additional Select Fill Material	100	CY	\$32.12	\$ 3,212.00			\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$13.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$27.15	\$ 2,715.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00			
230.	4.3	Miscellaneous Concrete	100	CY	\$483.12	\$ 48,312.00			\$120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$506.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$653.30	\$ 65,330.00	\$400.00	\$ 40,000.00			
		WASTEWATER SUBTOTAL (INCL. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS)				\$ 302,340.30				\$ 221,140.00		\$ 266,250.00		\$ 226,794.00		\$ 203,743.77		\$ 338,525.00			
		WASTEWATER CONTINGENCY (10% of above Wastewater Items 210-230)				\$ 30,234.03				\$ 22,114.00		\$ 26,625.00		\$ 22,679.40		\$ 20,374.38		\$ 33,852.50			
		WASTEWATER BASE BID				\$ 332,574.33				\$ 243,254.00		\$ 292,875.00		\$ 249,473.40		\$ 224,118.15		\$ 372,377.50			
BID "A" BASE BID TOTALS - 540 CALENDAR DAYS						\$ 10,621,979.10				\$ 9,574,294.35		\$ 11,131,993.02		\$ 11,454,463.50		\$ 8,770,493.17		\$ 11,461,398.90			
CONTINGENCIES (ROADWAY, POTABLE WATER, WASTE WATER)						\$ 1,062,197.91				\$ 957,429.44		\$ 1,113,199.30		\$ 1,145,446.35		\$ 877,049.32		\$ 1,146,139.89			
BID "A" TOTAL BID PRICE						\$ 11,684,177.01				\$ 10,531,723.79		\$ 12,245,192.32		\$ 12,599,909.85		\$ 9,647,542.49		\$ 12,607,538.79			
BID ALTERNATES #1 AND #2																					
					Bid Alternate #1 - Contractor to load excess fill material on County supplied trucks for hauling. County owns fill material.	19,956	CY	\$3.70	\$ 73,837.20			\$0.01	\$ -	\$0.50	\$ 9,978.00	\$1.00	\$ 19,956.00	\$2.28	\$ 45,499.68	\$2.25	\$ 44,901.00
					Bid Alternate #2 - Contractor to load and haul excess fill material to County landfill. County owns fill material.	19,956	CY	\$12.97	\$ 258,829.32			\$3.35	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 19,956.00	\$6.50	\$ 129,714.00	\$9.58	\$ 191,178.48	\$6.00	\$ 119,736.00

*Ref. IFB Article A.31 Mathematical Errors, in that, correction of extended pricing due to hidden decimal numbers. Corrected calculations based on estimated quantities visible on Bid Form.

45th Street Roadway Improvements Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 660 Days					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. Bradenton FL		Westra Construction Corp Palmetto FL		Watson Civil Construction Sarasota FL		Russell Engineering Ft Lauderdale FL		ET MacKenzie of Florida Bradenton FL		Gator Grading & Paving LLC Palmetto FL		Cone & Graham, Inc Tampa FL	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT S	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
ROADWAY											No Bid							
1.	101-1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$424,704.28	\$ 424,704.28	\$1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$956,000.00	\$ 956,000.00			\$589,000.00	\$ 589,000.00	\$370,008.66	\$ 370,008.66	\$1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00
2.	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$401,632.86	\$ 401,632.86	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00			\$455,160.00	\$ 455,160.00	\$232,096.07	\$ 232,096.07	\$475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00
3.	104-10-3	Sediment Barrier	4,736	LF	\$4.31	\$ 20,412.16	\$1.60	\$ 7,577.60	\$2.75	\$ 13,024.00			\$1.20	\$ 5,683.20	\$5.63	\$ 26,663.68	\$0.75	\$ 3,552.00
4.	104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	122	LF	\$23.99	\$ 2,926.78	\$16.30	\$ 1,988.60	\$14.00	\$ 1,708.00			\$13.50	\$ 1,647.00	\$25.92	\$ 3,162.24	\$15.00	\$ 1,830.00
5.	104-18	Inlet Protection System	57	EA	\$210.54	\$ 12,000.78	\$150.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$85.00	\$ 4,845.00			\$118.00	\$ 6,726.00	\$191.29	\$ 10,903.53	\$100.00	\$ 5,700.00
6.	110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$207,112.51	\$ 207,112.51	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00			\$489,855.00	\$ 489,855.00	\$329,259.61	\$ 329,259.61	\$450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
7.	110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	6,938	SY	\$12.24	\$ 84,921.12	\$12.00	\$ 83,256.00	\$14.45	\$ 100,254.10			\$22.00	\$ 152,636.00	\$7.31	\$ 50,716.78	\$10.00	\$ 69,380.00
8.	120-1	Regular Excavation	36,816	CY	\$3.45	\$ 127,015.20	\$4.30	\$ 158,308.80	\$3.55	\$ 130,696.80			\$9.00	\$ 331,344.00	\$5.38	\$ 198,070.08	\$8.00	\$ 294,528.00
9.	120-4	Unsuitable Material (Contingency)	500	CY	\$17.36	\$ 8,680.00	\$16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$41.50	\$ 20,750.00	\$15.57	\$ 7,784.00	\$20.00	\$ 10,000.00
10.	120-6	Embankment	16,860	CY	\$2.17	\$ 36,586.20	\$11.25	\$ 189,675.00	\$2.00	\$ 33,720.00			\$7.00	\$ 118,020.00	\$7.35	\$ 123,921.00	\$10.50	\$ 177,030.00
11.	571-1-13	Plastic Erosion Mat, Turf Reinforced Mat, Type 3	185	SY	\$33.71	\$ 6,236.35	\$18.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,480.00			\$27.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$9.79	\$ 1,811.15	\$30.00	\$ 5,550.00
12.	160-4	Type B Stabilization	48,240	SY	\$7.30	\$ 352,152.00	\$9.80	\$ 472,752.00	\$6.60	\$ 318,384.00			\$8.00	\$ 385,920.00	\$3.10	\$ 149,544.00	\$6.40	\$ 308,736.00
13.	285-701	Optional Base, Base Group 1 (Graded Driveway)	128	SY	\$20.75	\$ 2,656.00	\$8.30	\$ 1,062.40	\$13.00	\$ 1,664.00			\$36.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$31.31	\$ 4,007.68	\$10.50	\$ 1,344.00
14.	285-709	Optional Base, Base Group 09	42,500	SY	\$16.11	\$ 684,675.00	\$17.85	\$ 758,625.00	\$14.10	\$ 599,250.00			\$18.00	\$ 765,000.00	\$15.12	\$ 642,600.00	\$17.00	\$ 722,500.00
15.	327-70-6	Milling Exist Asph. Pavt., 1 1/2" Avg., Depth	420	SY	\$16.83	\$ 7,068.60	\$16.35	\$ 6,867.00	\$30.00	\$ 12,600.00			\$18.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$10.38	\$ 4,359.60	\$23.00	\$ 9,660.00
16.	334-1-13	Superpave Asphaltic Conc, Traffic C (3" Thick)	6,986	TN	\$108.01	\$ 754,557.86	\$88.20	\$ 616,165.20	\$100.00	\$ 698,600.00			\$101.00	\$ 705,586.00	\$82.70	\$ 577,742.20	\$98.00	\$ 684,628.00
17.	337-7-43	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course, Traffic C, FC- 12.5 (1.5" Thick)	3,494	TN	\$112.62	\$ 393,494.28	\$112.00	\$ 391,328.00	\$105.00	\$ 366,870.00			\$130.00	\$ 454,220.00	\$99.76	\$ 348,561.44	\$102.00	\$ 356,388.00
18.	400-0-11	Concrete Class NS, Gravity Wall	305	CY	\$701.96	\$ 214,097.80	\$696.50	\$ 212,432.50	\$535.00	\$ 163,175.00			\$810.00	\$ 247,050.00	\$747.39	\$ 227,953.95	\$550.00	\$ 167,750.00
19.	425-1201	Inlets, Curb, Type 9, <10'	1	EA	\$5,258.37	\$ 5,258.37	\$3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$3,720.00	\$ 3,720.00			\$3,690.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$3,209.72	\$ 3,209.72	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
20.	425-1203	Inlets, Curb, Type 9, J Bot, <10' (6'x6')	1	EA	\$8,890.23	\$ 8,890.23	\$7,540.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$7,670.00	\$ 7,670.00			\$5,580.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$6,875.21	\$ 6,875.21	\$6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
21.	425-1331	Inlets, Curb, Type P-3, <10'	1	EA	\$6,280.30	\$ 6,280.30	\$4,965.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$4,590.00	\$ 4,590.00			\$4,855.00	\$ 4,855.00	\$4,287.24	\$ 4,287.24	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
22.	425-1341	Inlets, Curb, Type P-4, <10'	1	EA	\$5,356.10	\$ 5,356.10	\$5,345.00	\$ 5,345.00	\$3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00			\$5,025.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$3,252.14	\$ 3,252.14	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
23.	425-1351	Inlets, Curb, Type P-5, <10'	20	EA	\$4,061.35	\$ 81,227.00	\$2,856.00	\$ 57,120.00	\$3,515.00	\$ 70,300.00			\$4,420.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$3,347.50	\$ 66,950.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 83,000.00
24.	425-1361	Inlets, Curb, Type P-6, <10'	6	EA	\$4,449.82	\$ 26,698.92	\$2,998.00	\$ 17,988.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00			\$4,725.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$3,660.56	\$ 21,963.36	\$4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
25.	425-1451	Inlets, Curb, Type J-5, <10' (4'x4')	4	EA	\$5,799.64	\$ 23,198.56	\$5,438.00	\$ 21,752.00	\$5,360.00	\$ 21,440.00			\$5,875.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$4,859.74	\$ 19,438.96	\$5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00
26.	425-1451	Inlets, Curb, Type J-5, <10' (4'x5')	2	EA	\$7,316.05	\$ 14,632.10	\$5,690.00	\$ 11,380.00	\$5,940.00	\$ 11,880.00			\$6,285.00	\$ 12,570.00	\$5,286.35	\$ 10,572.70	\$5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
27.	425-1451	Inlets, Curb, Type J-5, <10' (4'x7')	2	EA	\$7,609.97	\$ 15,219.94	\$6,625.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$6,650.00	\$ 13,300.00			\$6,350.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$6,364.13	\$ 12,728.26	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
28.	425-1461	Inlets, Curb, Type J-6, <10' (4'x4')	2	EA	\$6,628.01	\$ 13,256.02	\$5,372.00	\$ 10,744.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00			\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$5,042.75	\$ 10,085.50	\$5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00
29.	425-1461	Inlets, Curb, Type J-6, <10' (4'x5')	2	EA	\$7,049.59	\$ 14,099.18	\$5,762.00	\$ 11,524.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00			\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$5,523.89	\$ 11,047.78	\$5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
30.	425-1521	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type C, <10'	2	EA	\$3,426.09	\$ 6,852.18	\$5,274.00	\$ 10,548.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 5,280.00			\$2,740.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$1,938.05	\$ 3,876.10	\$2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
31.	425-1531	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type C Modified- Back of Sidewalk, <10'	1	EA	\$3,546.17	\$ 3,546.17	\$2,544.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$1,490.00	\$ 1,490.00			\$4,325.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$1,380.55	\$ 1,380.55	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
32.	425-1533	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, Type C Modified- Back of Sidewalk, J Bot, <10' (4'x8')	2	EA	\$10,268.77	\$ 20,537.54	\$5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$5,495.00	\$ 10,990.00			\$5,155.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$4,643.79	\$ 9,287.58	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
33.	425-1535	Inlets, Ditch Bottom Type C Modified- back of Sidewalk, Partial	2	EA	\$4,929.70	\$ 9,859.40	\$2,447.00	\$ 4,894.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 6,160.00			\$4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$1,901.47	\$ 3,802.94	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
34.	425-1541	Inlets, Ditch Bottom, Type D, <10'	2	EA	\$4,522.47	\$ 9,044.94	\$6,775.00	\$ 13,550.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00			\$3,670.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$3,475.14	\$ 6,950.28	\$3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
35.	425-1711	Inlets, Gutter, Type V, <10'	1	EA	\$5,773.28	\$ 5,773.28	\$4,735.00	\$ 4,735.00	\$3,315.00	\$ 3,315.00			\$4,280.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$4,548.28	\$ 4,548.28	\$4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
36.	425-2-41	Manholes, P-7, <10'	1	EA	\$5,405.06	\$ 5,405.06	\$2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$3,380.00	\$ 3,380.00			\$2,565.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$2,392.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
37.	425-2-61	Manholes, P-8, <10'	5	EA	\$4,076.42	\$ 20,382.10	\$5,808.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$3,370.00	\$ 16,850.00			\$4,015.00	\$ 20,075.00	\$2,232.08	\$ 11,160.40	\$3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
38.	425-2-63	Manholes, P-8, Partial	1	EA	\$8,253.87	\$ 8,253.87	\$2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$3,745.00	\$ 3,745.00			\$2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$3,369.50	\$ 3,369.50	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
39.	425-2-71	Manholes, J-7, <10' (8'x8')	1	EA	\$9,777.47	\$ 9,777.47	\$6,435.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$9,835.00	\$ 9,835.00			\$9,205.00	\$ 9,205.00	\$8,988.53	\$ 8,988.53	\$10,104.00	\$ 10,104.00
40.	425-2-71	Manholes, J-7, <10' (7'x14')	1	EA	\$14,144.10	\$ 14,144.10	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00			\$10,155.00	\$ 10,155.00	\$12,554.93	\$ 12,554.93	\$21,598.00	\$ 21,598.00
41.	425-2-91	Manholes, J-8, <10' (4'x5')	2	EA	\$7,270.90	\$ 14,541.80	\$4,355.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$5,725.00	\$ 11,450.00			\$4,440.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$4,374.97	\$ 8,749.94	\$5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
42.	425-2-91	Manholes, J-8, <10' (5' Dia)	1	EA	\$6,740.36	\$ 6,740.36	\$4,065.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00			\$4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$2,938.24	\$ 2,938.24	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
43.	425-2-91	Manholes, J-8, <10' (4'x8')	1	EA	\$8,805.22	\$ 8,805.22	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00			\$4,440.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$4,763.44	\$ 4,763.44	\$7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
44.	425-2-92	Manhole, J-8, <10' (4'x6') (Conflict Structure)	1	EA	\$8,627.70	\$ 8,627.70	\$5,215.00	\$ 5,215.00	\$8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00			\$4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$5,896.43	\$ 5,896.43	\$11,025.00	\$ 11,025.00
45.	425-5	Manhole, Adjust	1	EA	\$2,618.52	\$ 2,618.52	\$3,298.00	\$ 3,298.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00			\$617.00	\$ 617.00	\$961.13	\$ 961.13	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
46.	430-984-141	Mitered End Section, Optional Round, 48" SD	1	EA	\$7,616.94	\$ 7,616.94	\$4,268.00	\$ 4,268.00	\$4,225.00	\$ 4,225.00			\$6,195.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$4,895.30	\$ 4,895.30	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
47.	430-984-623	Mitered End Section, Optional Other - Ellip/Arch, 15" SD	1	EA	\$3,447.97	\$ 3,447.97	\$1,938.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00			\$1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$1,797.07	\$ 1,797.07	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
48.	430-984-633	Mitered End Section, Optional Other - Ellip/Arch, 30" SD	2	EA	\$3,605.75	\$ 7,211.50	\$3,130.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00			\$3,055.00	\$ 6,110.00	\$2,716.41	\$ 5,432.82	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
49.	430-175-118	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 18" S/C/D	406	LF	\$87.26	\$ 35,427.56	\$71.00	\$ 28,826.00	\$95.25	\$ 38,671.50			\$82.00	\$ 33,292.00	\$48.16	\$ 19,552.96	\$75.00	\$ 30,450.00
50.	430-175-124	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 24" S/C/D	287	LF	\$68.64	\$ 19,699.68	\$84.35	\$ 24,208.45	\$87.50	\$ 25,112.50			\$87.00	\$ 24,969.00	\$59.50	\$ 17,076.50	\$85.00	\$ 24,395.00
51.	430-175-130	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 30" S/C/D	831	LF	\$91.10	\$ 75,704.10	\$118.80	\$ 98,722.80	\$85.00	\$ 70,635.00			\$86.00	\$ 71,466.00	\$75.78	\$ 62,973.18	\$96.00	\$ 79,776.00
52.	430-175-136	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 36" S/C/D	1,559	LF	\$106.42	\$ 165,908.78	\$140.50	\$ 219,039.50	\$115.00	\$ 179,285.00			\$114.00	\$ 177,726.00	\$99.05	\$ 154,418.95	\$155.00	\$ 241,645.00
53.	430-175-142	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 42" S/C/D	1,143	LF	\$95.98	\$ 109,705.14	\$175.00	\$ 200,025.00	\$135.00	\$ 154,305.00			\$140.00	\$ 160,020.00	\$121.04	\$ 138,348.72	\$180.00	\$ 205,740.00
54.	430-175-148	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Round, 48" S/C/D	550															

Manatee County Tabulation for IFB 17-0418DC

45th Street Roadway Improvements Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 660 Days					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. Bradenton FL		Westra Construction Corp Palmetto FL		Watson Civil Construction Sarasota FL		Russell Engienering Ft Lauderdale FL		ET MacKenzie of Florida Bradenton FL		Gator Grading & Paving LLC Palmetto FL		Cone & Graham, Inc Tampa FL	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT S	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
60.	430-175-248	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Other-Elip/Arch, 48" S/CD (38"x60")	370	LF	\$214.42	\$ 79,335.40	\$221.50	\$ 81,955.00	\$197.00	\$ 72,890.00			\$226.00	\$ 83,620.00	\$195.50	\$ 72,335.00	\$280.00	\$ 103,600.00
61.	430-175-254	Pipe Culvert, RCP, Other Shape - Elip/Arch, 54" S/CD (43"x68")	3,974	LF	\$240.74	\$ 956,700.76	\$307.00	\$ 1,220,018.00	\$281.50	\$ 1,118,681.00			\$280.00	\$ 1,112,720.00	\$211.80	\$ 841,693.20	\$290.00	\$ 1,152,460.00
62.	515-2311	Pedestrian / Bicycle Railing, Aluminum, 42" Type 1	569	LF	\$71.35	\$ 40,598.15	\$72.35	\$ 41,167.15	\$63.00	\$ 35,847.00			\$79.00	\$ 44,951.00	\$70.34	\$ 40,023.46	\$70.00	\$ 39,830.00
63.	520-1-10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	18,767	LF	\$14.91	\$ 279,815.97	\$14.20	\$ 266,491.40	\$13.75	\$ 258,046.25			\$13.00	\$ 243,971.00	\$13.88	\$ 260,485.96	\$10.80	\$ 202,683.60
64.	520-5-11	Traffic Separator Concrete - Type I, 4' Wide	2,026	LF	\$35.06	\$ 71,031.56	\$32.20	\$ 65,237.20	\$35.00	\$ 70,910.00			\$36.00	\$ 72,936.00	\$36.48	\$ 73,908.48	\$29.00	\$ 58,754.00
65.	522-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	6,432	SY	\$34.31	\$ 220,681.92	\$27.25	\$ 175,272.00	\$35.15	\$ 226,084.80			\$34.00	\$ 218,688.00	\$34.23	\$ 220,167.36	\$27.15	\$ 174,628.80
66.	522-2	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick	614	SY	\$53.64	\$ 32,934.96	\$46.40	\$ 28,489.60	\$50.00	\$ 30,700.00			\$47.00	\$ 28,858.00	\$50.97	\$ 31,295.58	\$37.40	\$ 22,963.60
67.	527-2	Detectable Warnings	385	SF	\$39.04	\$ 15,030.40	\$34.80	\$ 13,398.00	\$30.00	\$ 11,550.00			\$28.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$36.25	\$ 13,956.25	\$22.00	\$ 8,470.00
68.	530-3-4	Riprap, Rubble, F&I, Ditch Lining	9	TN	\$338.65	\$ 3,047.85	\$132.65	\$ 1,193.85	\$200.00	\$ 1,800.00			\$177.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$147.25	\$ 1,325.25	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00
69.	570-1-2	Performance Turf, Sod	21,141	SY	\$3.18	\$ 67,228.38	\$2.50	\$ 52,852.50	\$2.20	\$ 46,510.20			\$2.70	\$ 57,080.70	\$2.14	\$ 45,241.74	\$3.50	\$ 73,993.50
70.	WMP-1	Wetland Mitigation Planting	1	LS	\$21,290.32	\$ 21,290.32	\$20,370.00	\$ 20,370.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00			\$10,120.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$9,287.81	\$ 9,287.81	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
71.	700-1-11	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, Up to 12 SF	34	AS	\$285.51	\$ 9,707.34	\$353.60	\$ 12,022.40	\$325.00	\$ 11,050.00			\$278.00	\$ 9,452.00	\$415.69	\$ 14,133.46	\$220.00	\$ 7,480.00
72.	700-1-12	Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, 12-20 SF	5	AS	\$1,340.86	\$ 6,704.30	\$1,904.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00			\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,435.08	\$ 7,175.40	\$950.00	\$ 4,750.00
73.	700-1-50	Single Post Sign, Relocate	8	AS	\$294.91	\$ 2,359.28	\$245.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$127.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$135.92	\$ 1,087.36	\$100.00	\$ 800.00
74.	700-1-60	Single Post Sign, Remove	17	AS	\$114.51	\$ 1,946.67	\$11.00	\$ 187.00	\$15.00	\$ 255.00			\$31.50	\$ 535.50	\$1.13	\$ 19.21	\$25.00	\$ 425.00
75.	700-2-13	Multi-post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, 21-30 SF	1	AS	\$4,339.28	\$ 4,339.28	\$6,259.00	\$ 6,259.00	\$6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00			\$3,290.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$3,737.78	\$ 3,737.78	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
76.	700-2-14	Multi-post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, 31-50 SF	1	AS	\$6,099.29	\$ 6,099.29	\$6,475.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00			\$5,315.00	\$ 5,315.00	\$3,964.31	\$ 3,964.31	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
77.	706-3	Retro-reflective Pavement Markers	470	EA	\$7.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$3.80	\$ 1,786.00	\$4.75	\$ 2,232.50			\$4.40	\$ 2,068.00	\$4.81	\$ 2,260.70	\$3.50	\$ 1,645.00
78.	710-11-290	Painted Pavement Markings, Standard, Yellow, Island Nose	105	SF	\$16.29	\$ 1,710.45	\$2.20	\$ 231.00	\$1.75	\$ 183.75			\$2.50	\$ 262.50	\$2.83	\$ 297.15	\$200.00	\$ 21,000.00
79.	711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 12"	1,250	LF	\$3.93	\$ 4,912.50	\$2.75	\$ 3,437.50	\$1.95	\$ 2,437.50			\$3.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$1.87	\$ 2,337.50	\$2.50	\$ 3,125.00
80.	711-11-124	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 18"	7	LF	\$216.82	\$ 1,517.74	\$3.55	\$ 24.85	\$3.50	\$ 24.50			\$6.30	\$ 44.10	\$3.40	\$ 23.80	\$3.25	\$ 22.75
81.	711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Solid, 24"	420	LF	\$7.92	\$ 3,326.40	\$4.10	\$ 1,722.00	\$4.25	\$ 1,785.00			\$5.10	\$ 2,142.00	\$4.53	\$ 1,902.60	\$3.75	\$ 1,575.00
82.	711-11-151	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Dotted/Guideline/ 6-10 Gap Extension, 6"	685	LF	\$3.26	\$ 2,233.10	\$1.10	\$ 753.50	\$1.75	\$ 1,198.75			\$1.30	\$ 890.50	\$1.70	\$ 1,164.50	\$1.00	\$ 685.00
83.	711-11-224	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Solid, 18"	110	LF	\$17.85	\$ 1,963.50	\$3.25	\$ 357.50	\$3.50	\$ 385.00			\$5.10	\$ 561.00	\$3.40	\$ 374.00	\$3.00	\$ 330.00
84.	711-11-251	Thermoplastic, Standard, Yellow, Dotted/Guideline/ 6-10 Gap Extension, 6"	1,190	LF	\$2.34	\$ 2,784.60	\$1.10	\$ 1,309.00	\$1.75	\$ 2,082.50			\$1.30	\$ 1,547.00	\$1.70	\$ 2,023.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,190.00
85.	711-14-160	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Message (Bike Symbol)	24	EA	\$215.64	\$ 5,175.36	\$174.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$170.00	\$ 4,080.00			\$177.00	\$ 4,248.00	\$175.56	\$ 4,213.44	\$150.00	\$ 3,600.00
86.	711-14-160	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Message	9	EA	\$714.36	\$ 6,429.24	\$544.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$480.00	\$ 4,320.00			\$633.00	\$ 5,697.00	\$540.28	\$ 4,862.52	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00
87.	711-14-170	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Arrows (Bike)	24	EA	\$160.64	\$ 3,855.36	\$97.90	\$ 2,349.60	\$56.00	\$ 1,344.00			\$114.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$67.96	\$ 1,631.04	\$90.00	\$ 2,160.00
88.	711-14-170	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White, Arrows	40	EA	\$311.98	\$ 12,479.20	\$272.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00			\$316.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$246.92	\$ 9,876.80	\$250.00	\$ 10,000.00
89.	711-14-560	Thermoplastic, Preformed, White with Black Contrast, Message	1	EA	\$2,579.28	\$ 2,579.28	\$1,088.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00			\$1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$570.86	\$ 570.86	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
90.	711-11-133	Thermoplastic, Standard, White, Skip, 12", 3-9 Lane Drop	180	LF	\$10.42	\$ 1,875.60	\$2.20	\$ 396.00	\$2.00	\$ 360.00			\$2.50	\$ 450.00	\$2.27	\$ 408.60	\$2.00	\$ 360.00
91.	711-16-111	Thermoplastic, Standard-Other Surfaces, White, Solid, 6"	3	NM	\$4,563.10	\$ 13,689.30	\$4,026.00	\$ 12,078.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00			\$4,680.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$4,813.80	\$ 14,441.40	\$3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00
92.	711-16-131	Thermoplastic, Other Surfaces, White, Skip, 6", 10-30 Skip	2	GM	\$2,169.64	\$ 4,339.28	\$1,415.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00			\$1,645.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$1,585.73	\$ 3,171.46	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
93.	711-16-211	Thermoplastic, Standard-Other Surfaces, Yellow, Solid, 6"	2	NM	\$4,809.64	\$ 9,619.28	\$4,026.00	\$ 8,052.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00			\$4,680.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$4,813.81	\$ 9,627.62	\$3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
94.	630-2-11	Conduit, (F&I) Open Trench	5,625	LF	\$9.70	\$ 54,562.50	\$6.55	\$ 36,843.75	\$6.50	\$ 36,562.50			\$7.60	\$ 42,750.00	\$9.72	\$ 54,675.00	\$5.25	\$ 29,531.25
95.	630-2-12	Conduit, (F&I) Directional Bore	1,550	LF	\$20.04	\$ 31,062.00	\$24.50	\$ 37,975.00	\$25.00	\$ 38,750.00			\$28.50	\$ 44,175.00	\$19.65	\$ 30,457.50	\$22.50	\$ 34,875.00
96.	630-2-14	Conduit, (F&I) Above Ground	200	LF	\$14.49	\$ 2,898.00	\$21.75	\$ 4,350.00	\$22.00	\$ 4,400.00			\$25.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$7.31	\$ 1,462.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00
97.	630-2-15	Conduit, (F&I) Bridge Mount	120	LF	\$26.30	\$ 3,156.00	\$59.85	\$ 7,182.00	\$60.00	\$ 7,200.00			\$69.50	\$ 8,340.00	\$14.38	\$ 1,725.60	\$55.00	\$ 6,600.00
98.	632-7-1	Signal Cable - New or Reconstructed Intersection (F&I)	3	PI	\$5,020.70	\$ 15,062.10	\$4,898.00	\$ 14,694.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 14,250.00			\$5,695.00	\$ 17,085.00	\$4,662.02	\$ 13,986.06	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
99.	632-7-2	Signal Cable (F&I) (Other)	485	LF	\$8.27	\$ 4,010.95	\$3.25	\$ 1,576.25	\$3.50	\$ 1,697.50			\$3.80	\$ 1,843.00	\$5.38	\$ 2,609.30	\$3.00	\$ 1,455.00
100.	633-1-121	Fiber Optic Cable (F&I) Underground 2-12 Fibers	270	LF	\$7.0													

45th Street Roadway Improvements Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 660 Days					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. Bradenton FL		Westra Construction Corp Palmetto FL		Watson Civil Construction Sarasota FL		Russell Engineering Ft Lauderdale FL		ET MacKenzie of Florida Bradenton FL		Gator Grading & Paving LLC Palmetto FL		Cone & Graham, Inc Tampa FL	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT S	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
120.	650-1-311	Traffic Signal (F&I) 3-Section, 1 Way, Alum	19	AS	\$903.68	\$ 17,169.92	\$925.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00			\$1,075.00	\$ 20,425.00	\$850.34	\$ 16,156.46	\$850.00	\$ 16,150.00
121.	650-1-411	Traffic Signal (F&I) 4-Section, 1 Way, Alum	1	AS	\$2,478.41	\$ 2,478.41	\$1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00			\$1,295.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$1,028.80	\$ 1,028.80	\$1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00
122.	650-1-511	Traffic Signal (F&I) 5-Section, 1 Way, Alum	3	AS	\$1,936.79	\$ 5,810.37	\$1,578.00	\$ 4,734.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00			\$1,835.00	\$ 5,505.00	\$1,486.56	\$ 4,459.68	\$1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00
123.	653-191	Pedestrian Signal (F&I) LED-Countdown, 1 Dir	8	AS	\$731.94	\$ 5,855.52	\$625.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 4,800.00			\$727.00	\$ 5,816.00	\$563.27	\$ 4,506.16	\$575.00	\$ 4,600.00
124.	660-3-11	Veh Detection Sys (F&I) Microwave, Cabinet Equip	1	EA	\$3,512.08	\$ 3,512.08	\$3,808.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			\$4,430.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$2,093.15	\$ 2,093.15	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
125.	660-3-12	Veh Detection Sys (F&I) Microwave, Above Ground Equip	1	EA	\$9,647.89	\$ 9,647.89	\$8,705.00	\$ 8,705.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00			\$10,120.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$8,411.13	\$ 8,411.13	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
126.	660-4-11	Veh Detection Sys (F&I) Video, Cabinet Equip	8	EA	\$3,602.07	\$ 28,816.56	\$4,625.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 34,000.00			\$5,375.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$3,518.61	\$ 28,148.88	\$4,250.00	\$ 34,000.00
127.	660-4-12	Veh Detection Sys (F&I) Video, Above Ground Equip	8	EA	\$6,317.43	\$ 50,539.44	\$3,210.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$3,050.00	\$ 24,400.00			\$3,730.00	\$ 29,840.00	\$6,314.58	\$ 50,516.64	\$2,950.00	\$ 23,600.00
128.	665-1-11	Pedestrian Detector (F&I) (Standard)	10	EA	\$450.42	\$ 4,504.20	\$190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$221.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$311.48	\$ 3,114.80	\$175.00	\$ 1,750.00
129.	670-5-110	Traffic Controller Assembly (F&I) Nema	1	AS	\$30,684.33	\$ 30,684.33	\$27,750.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00			\$32,260.00	\$ 32,260.00	\$30,072.11	\$ 30,072.11	\$25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
130.	670-5-111	Traffic Controller Assembly (F&I) Nema, 1 Preemption	2	AS	\$29,944.69	\$ 59,889.38	\$28,845.00	\$ 57,690.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00			\$33,525.00	\$ 67,050.00	\$30,015.48	\$ 60,030.96	\$26,500.00	\$ 53,000.00
131.	676-2-122	ITS Cabinet (F&I) Pole Mounted with Sunshield, 336S, 24"W x 46"H X 22"D	1	EA	\$7,981.39	\$ 7,981.39	\$6,259.00	\$ 6,259.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			\$7,275.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$6,695.15	\$ 6,695.15	\$5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
132.	682-1-113	ITS CCTV Camera (F&I) Dome PTZ Enclosure - Pressurized, IP, HD	1	EA	\$7,092.59	\$ 7,092.59	\$7,890.00	\$ 7,890.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00			\$9,170.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$5,779.96	\$ 5,779.96	\$7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
133.	684-1-1	Managed Field Ethernet Switch (F&I)	4	EA	\$4,263.82	\$ 17,055.28	\$4,407.00	\$ 17,628.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00			\$5,125.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$4,009.62	\$ 16,038.48	\$4,050.00	\$ 16,200.00
134.	685-106	System Auxiliaries (F&I) UPS	4	EA	\$6,240.53	\$ 24,962.12	\$6,800.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 27,000.00			\$7,905.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$6,045.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00
135.	690-10	Traffic Signal Head Assembly Removal	3	EA	\$542.59	\$ 1,627.77	\$38.10	\$ 114.30	\$50.00	\$ 150.00			\$44.50	\$ 133.50	\$50.97	\$ 152.91	\$35.00	\$ 105.00
136.	690-20	Signal Pedestrian Assembly Removal	4	EA	\$452.32	\$ 1,809.28	\$27.20	\$ 108.80	\$30.00	\$ 120.00			\$31.50	\$ 126.00	\$84.95	\$ 339.80	\$25.00	\$ 100.00
137.	690-31	Signal Pedestal Removal	4	EA	\$507.32	\$ 2,029.28	\$190.00	\$ 760.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00			\$221.00	\$ 884.00	\$141.58	\$ 566.32	\$175.00	\$ 700.00
138.	690-34-2	Complete Pole Removal - Deep, Bolt on Attachment	1	EA	\$18,429.33	\$ 18,429.33	\$13,330.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$15,495.00	\$ 15,495.00	\$10,760.27	\$ 10,760.27	\$12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00
139.	690-50	Remove Controller Assembly	1	EA	\$2,304.28	\$ 2,304.28	\$272.00	\$ 272.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00			\$316.00	\$ 316.00	\$849.49	\$ 849.49	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
140.	690-60	Remove Vehicle Detector Assembly	10	EA	\$175.42	\$ 1,754.20	\$16.30	\$ 163.00	\$15.00	\$ 150.00			\$19.00	\$ 190.00	\$28.32	\$ 283.20	\$15.00	\$ 150.00
141.	690-70	Detector Pedestrian Assembly (Remove)	4	EA	\$397.32	\$ 1,589.28	\$27.20	\$ 108.80	\$25.00	\$ 100.00			\$31.50	\$ 126.00	\$28.32	\$ 113.28	\$25.00	\$ 100.00
142.	690-90	Conduit & Cabling Within Intersection, Remove	1	PI	\$2,029.28	\$ 2,029.28	\$625.00	\$ 625.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00			\$727.00	\$ 727.00	\$566.33	\$ 566.33	\$575.00	\$ 575.00
143.	690-100	Signal Equipment Miscellaneous, Remove	1	PI	\$2,029.28	\$ 2,029.28	\$490.00	\$ 490.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00			\$569.00	\$ 569.00	\$566.33	\$ 566.33	\$450.00	\$ 450.00
144.	700-3-201	Sign Panel (F&I) Overhead Mount) (Up to 12 SF)	8	EA	\$707.41	\$ 5,659.28	\$517.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$450.00	\$ 3,600.00			\$601.00	\$ 4,808.00	\$538.01	\$ 4,304.08	\$475.00	\$ 3,800.00
145.	700-5-22	Internally Illuminated Sign (F&I) (12-18 SF)	5	EA	\$3,009.95	\$ 15,049.75	\$2,775.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00			\$3,225.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$2,794.67	\$ 13,973.35	\$2,550.00	\$ 12,750.00
146.	700-5-60	Internally Illuminated Sign (F&I) (Remove)	1	EA	\$1,754.28	\$ 1,754.28	\$163.20	\$ 163.20	\$160.00	\$ 160.00			\$190.00	\$ 190.00	\$283.16	\$ 283.16	\$150.00	\$ 150.00
147.	715-1-12	Lighting Conductors (F&I) No. 6	330	LF	\$6.30	\$ 2,079.00	\$1.10	\$ 363.00	\$2.00	\$ 660.00			\$1.30	\$ 429.00	\$1.87	\$ 617.10	\$1.00	\$ 330.00
148.	522-2	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways, 6" Thick	18	SY	\$123.01	\$ 2,214.18	\$442.50	\$ 7,965.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,800.00			\$506.00	\$ 9,108.00	\$453.06	\$ 8,155.08	\$150.00	\$ 2,700.00
149.	630-2-11	Conduit (F&I) (Open Trench)	9,170	LF	\$4.29	\$ 39,339.30	\$4.35	\$ 39,889.50	\$4.50	\$ 41,265.00			\$5.10	\$ 46,767.00	\$4.25	\$ 38,972.50	\$4.00	\$ 36,680.00
150.	630-2-12	Conduit (F&I) (Directional Bore)	2,495	LF	\$18.19	\$ 45,384.05	\$18.50	\$ 46,157.50	\$19.00	\$ 47,405.00			\$21.50	\$ 53,642.50	\$18.12	\$ 45,209.40	\$17.00	\$ 42,415.00
151.	630-2-15	Conduit (F&I) (Bridge Mount)	125	LF	\$39.33	\$ 4,916.25	\$29.90	\$ 3,737.50	\$30.00	\$ 3,750.00			\$35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$28.32	\$ 3,540.00	\$27.50	\$ 3,437.50
152.	635-2-11	Pull & Splice Box (F&I) (13"x24" Cover Size)	106	EA	\$481.46	\$ 51,034.76	\$571.00	\$ 60,526.00	\$500.00	\$ 53,000.00			\$664.00	\$ 70,384.00	\$479.11	\$ 50,785.66	\$525.00	\$ 55,650.00
153.	690-100	Signal Equipment, Miscellaneous (Remove)	1	PI	\$2,029.28	\$ 2,029.28	\$272.00	\$ 272.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00			\$316.00	\$ 316.00	\$566.33	\$ 566.33	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
154.	715-1-12	Lighting Conductors (F&I) (No. 6 Awg Copper)	19,820	LF	\$1.89	\$ 37,459.80	\$1.10	\$ 21,802.00	\$1.20	\$ 23,784.00			\$1.30	\$ 25,766.00	\$1.87	\$ 37,063.40	\$1.00	\$ 19,820.00
155.	715-1-13	Lighting Conductors (F&I) (No. 4 Awg Copper)	15,880	LF	\$2.40	\$ 38,112.00	\$1.35	\$ 21,438.00	\$1.50	\$ 23,820.00			\$1.60	\$ 25,408.00	\$2.38	\$ 37,794.40	\$1.25	\$ 19,850.00
156.	715-1-60	Lighting Conductors (F&I) (Remove & Dispose) (Contractor Owns)	930	LF	\$2.09	\$ 1,943.70	\$0.30	\$ 279.00	\$0.25	\$ 232.50			\$0.30	\$ 279.00	\$0.51	\$ 474.30	\$0.25	\$ 232.50
157.	715-7-11	Load Center (F&I) (Secondary Voltage)	2	EA	\$11,994.86	\$ 23,989.72	\$9,740.00	\$ 19,480.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00			\$11,320.00	\$ 22,640.00	\$11,589.37	\$ 23,178.74	\$8,950.00	\$ 17,900.00
158.	715-500-1	Pole Cable Distribution System, Conventional	95	EA	\$441.27	\$ 41,920.65	\$490.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$450.00	\$ 42,750.00			\$569.00	\$ 54,055.00	\$438.34	\$ 41,642.30	\$450.00	\$ 42,750.00
159.	715-511-130	Light Pole Complete (F&I) (Single Arm) (AL) (30') (Utility Conflict Pole Assy)	94	EA	\$5,45													

Manatee County Tabulation for IFB 17-0418DC																				
45th Street Roadway Improvements Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 660 Days							Woodruff & Sons, Inc. Bradenton FL		Westra Construction Corp Palmetto FL		Watson Civil Construction Sarasota FL		Russell Engienering Ft Lauderdale FL		ET MacKenzie of Florida Bradenton FL		Gator Grading & Paving LLC Palmetto FL		Cone & Graham, Inc Tampa FL	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT S	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
178.	400-147	Composite Neoprene Bearing Pads	0.2	CF	\$18,396.40	\$ 3,679.28	\$10,885.00	\$ 2,177.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00					\$12,650.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$11,326.60	\$ 2,265.32	\$1,500.00	\$ 300.00
179.	415-1-4	Reinforcing Steel (Superstructure)	5,781	LB	\$1.19	\$ 6,879.39	\$0.95	\$ 5,491.95	\$0.90	\$ 5,202.90					\$1.10	\$ 6,359.10	\$0.96	\$ 5,549.76	\$1.10	\$ 6,359.10
180.	415-1-5	Reinforcing Steel (Substructure)	2,344	LB	\$1.57	\$ 3,680.08	\$0.95	\$ 2,226.80	\$0.90	\$ 2,109.60					\$1.10	\$ 2,578.40	\$0.96	\$ 2,250.24	\$1.10	\$ 2,578.40
181.	415-1-9	Reinforcing Steel (Approach Slabs)	756	LB	\$2.89	\$ 2,184.84	\$0.95	\$ 718.20	\$0.90	\$ 680.40					\$1.10	\$ 831.60	\$0.96	\$ 725.76	\$1.10	\$ 831.60
182.	455-34-3	Prestressed Concrete Piling (14" Sq.)	150	LF	\$367.36	\$ 55,104.00	\$354.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$340.00	\$ 51,000.00					\$411.00	\$ 61,650.00	\$368.11	\$ 55,216.50	\$163.00	\$ 24,450.00
183.	455-143-3	Test Piles-Prest Concrete (14" Sq.)	70	LF	\$466.63	\$ 32,664.10	\$440.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$425.00	\$ 29,750.00					\$512.00	\$ 35,840.00	\$458.73	\$ 32,111.10	\$335.00	\$ 23,450.00
184.	458-1-11	Bridge Deck Expansion Joint	32	LF	\$128.73	\$ 4,119.36	\$81.60	\$ 2,611.20	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00					\$95.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$84.95	\$ 2,718.40	\$75.00	\$ 2,400.00
185.	9999	Prefabricated Ped. Truss Bridge	2	EA	\$94,557.76	\$ 189,115.52	\$91,160.00	\$ 182,320.00	\$87,000.00	\$ 174,000.00					\$105,945.00	\$ 211,890.00	\$94,860.22	\$ 189,720.44	\$105,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
		ROADWAY SUBTOTAL (INCL. SIGNING & MARKING / SIGNALIZATION / LIGHTING / BRIDGE WIDENING / PE			\$ 9,244,451.24		\$ 10,614,714.75		\$ 9,168,164.35						\$ 10,910,153.50		\$ 8,390,141.05		\$ 10,598,103.90	
		ROADWAY CONTINGENCY (10% of above Roadway Items 1-185)			\$ 924,445.12		\$ 1,061,471.48		\$ 916,816.44						\$ 1,091,015.35		\$ 839,014.11		\$ 1,059,810.39	
		ROADWAY BASE BID (INCL. SIGNING & MARKING / SIGNALIZATION / LIGHTING / BRIDGE WIDENING / PED			\$ 10,168,896.37		\$ 11,676,186.23		\$ 10,084,980.79						\$ 12,001,168.85		\$ 9,229,155.16		\$ 11,657,914.29	
POTABLE WATER																				
186.	2.1	Furnish and Install 6" Dia. Ductile Iron Water Main by Open Cut	300	LF	\$210.43	\$ 63,129.00	\$38.95	\$ 11,685.00	\$68.00	\$ 20,400.00					\$42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$33.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$145.00	\$ 43,500.00
187.	2.2	Furnish and Install 8" Dia. Ductile Iron Water Main by Open Cut	300	LF	\$146.85	\$ 44,055.00	\$50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$69.00	\$ 20,700.00					\$96.50	\$ 28,950.00	\$64.83	\$ 19,449.00	\$155.00	\$ 46,500.00
188.	2.3	Furnish and Install 6" 45 Degree Bend	6	EA	\$527.90	\$ 3,167.40	\$432.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$2,075.00	\$ 12,450.00					\$320.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$502.43	\$ 3,014.58	\$450.00	\$ 2,700.00
189.	2.4	Furnish and Install 8" Sleeve	2	EA	\$1,226.86	\$ 2,453.72	\$498.00	\$ 996.00	\$525.00	\$ 1,050.00					\$707.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$854.57	\$ 1,709.14	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00
190.	2.5	Furnish and Install 8" 45 Degree Bend	10	EA	\$620.70	\$ 6,207.00	\$480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00					\$349.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$482.26	\$ 4,822.60	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00
191.	2.6	Furnish and Install 6" Mechanical Joint Restraint	17	EA	\$387.79	\$ 6,592.43	\$132.30	\$ 2,249.10	\$150.00	\$ 2,550.00					\$114.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$191.66	\$ 3,258.22	\$100.00	\$ 1,700.00
192.	2.7	Furnish and Install 8" Mechanical Joint Restraint	17	EA	\$507.00	\$ 8,619.00	\$240.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$545.00	\$ 9,265.00					\$173.00	\$ 2,941.00	\$341.74	\$ 5,809.58	\$120.00	\$ 2,040.00
193.	2.8	Remove and Dispose Exist Water Main (6" to 8")	150	LF	\$49.84	\$ 7,476.00	\$24.90	\$ 3,735.00	\$11.50	\$ 1,725.00					\$34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$17.16	\$ 2,574.00	\$28.00	\$ 4,200.00
194.	2.9	Remove and Dispose Exist Water Service Line	600	LF	\$13.77	\$ 8,262.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$7.25	\$ 4,350.00					\$7.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$5.16	\$ 3,096.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,200.00
195.	2.10	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$7,625.93	\$ 7,625.93	\$4,872.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00					\$5,590.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$4,777.19	\$ 4,777.19	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
196.	2.11	Adjust Exist Valve Box to Final Grade	10	EA	\$903.24	\$ 9,032.40	\$282.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00					\$268.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$272.27	\$ 2,722.70	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00
197.	2.12	Remove and Salvage Water Meter and Box	2	EA	\$1,013.46	\$ 2,026.92	\$197.00	\$ 394.00	\$215.00	\$ 430.00					\$209.00	\$ 418.00	\$496.06	\$ 992.12	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
198.	2.13	Relocate Water Meter and Box	9	EA	\$859.15	\$ 7,732.35	\$535.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00					\$1,180.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$827.71	\$ 7,449.39	\$1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
199.	2.14	Relocate Backflow Preventer	3	EA	\$1,512.87	\$ 4,538.61	\$747.00	\$ 2,241.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00					\$1,215.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$1,504.94	\$ 4,514.82	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
200.	2.15	Furnish and Install 1" Water Service Line (3/4" and Smaller Meter)	350	LF	\$139.74	\$ 48,909.00	\$7.75	\$ 2,712.50	\$23.00	\$ 8,050.00					\$31.50	\$ 11,025.00	\$12.86	\$ 4,501.00	\$90.00	\$ 31,500.00
201.	2.16	Furnish and Install 2" Water Service Line (1" to 2" Meter)	100	LF	\$122.97	\$ 12,297.00	\$7.95	\$ 795.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00					\$83.50	\$ 8,350.00	\$19.12	\$ 1,912.00	\$95.00	\$ 9,500.00
202.	2.17	Excavate and Inspect Exist 30" Water Main Connection	16	EA	\$5,697.60	\$ 91,161.60	\$2,775.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$220.00	\$ 3,520.00					\$2,760.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$514.18	\$ 8,226.88	\$500.00	\$ 8,000.00
203.	2.18	Furnish and Install 30"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$16,404.79	\$ 16,404.79	\$4,858.00	\$ 4,858.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00					\$6,045.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$4,170.54	\$ 4,170.54	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
204.	2.19	Replace Exist 30"x8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	5	EA	\$13,551.11	\$ 67,755.55	\$5,455.00	\$ 27,275.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 32,000.00					\$10,510.00	\$ 52,550.00	\$7,465.32	\$ 37,326.60	\$6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
205.	2.20	Replace Exist 30"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA	\$13,983.99	\$ 27,967.98	\$4,855.00	\$ 9,710.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00					\$10,095.00	\$ 20,190.00	\$7,577.67	\$ 15,155.34	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
206.	2.21	Replace Exist 1" Service Saddle on 30" Water Main	8	EA	\$11,673.55	\$ 93,388.40	\$1,013.50	\$ 8,108.00	\$850.00	\$ 6,800.00					\$8,470.00	\$ 67,760.00	\$2,845.61	\$ 22,764.88	\$3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
207.	2.22	Replace Exist 2" Service Saddle on 30" Water Main	1	EA	\$16,001.46	\$ 16,001.46	\$1,465.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00					\$8,820.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$3,314.64	\$ 3,314.64	\$3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
208.	2.23	Furnish and Install 1" Service Tap on 30" Water Main	1	EA	\$13,162.56	\$ 13,162.56	\$794.50	\$ 794.50	\$625.00	\$ 625.00					\$6,380.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$2,408.95	\$ 2,408.95	\$3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
209.	2.24	Furnish and Install 2" Service Tap on 30" Water Main	1	EA	\$13,270.42	\$ 13,270.42	\$1,355.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$625.00	\$ 625.00					\$6,730.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$2,610.17	\$ 2,610.17	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
		POTABLE WATER SUBTOTAL			\$ 581,236.52		\$ 166,552.10		\$ 184,990.00						\$ 317,516.00		\$ 176,480.34		\$ 269,590.00	
		POTABLE WATER CONTINGENCY (10% of above Potable Water Items 186-209)			\$ 58,123.65		\$ 16,655.21		\$ 18,499.00						\$ 31,751.60		\$ 17,648.03		\$ 26,959.00	
		POTABLE WATER BASE BID			\$ 639,360.17		\$ 183,207.31		\$ 203,489.00						\$ 349,267.60		\$ 194,128.37		\$ 296,549.00	
WASTEWATER																				
210.	3.1	Furnish and Install 2" Dia SCH 80 PVC Force Main by Open Cut	20	LF	\$286.58	\$ 5,731.60	\$68.95	\$ 1,379.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00					\$233.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$61.48	\$ 1,229.60	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00
211.	3.2	Furnish and Install 8" Dia. PVC C-900 DR-18 Force Main by Open Cut	950	LF	\$37.51	\$ 35,634.50	\$42.75	\$ 40,612.50	\$44.00	\$ 41,800.00					\$30.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$16.58	\$ 15,751.00	\$90.50	\$ 85,975.00
212.	3.3	Furnish and Install 8" Dia. Ductile Iron Force Main by Open Cut	100	LF	\$169.37	\$ 16,937.00	\$79.70	\$ 7,970.00	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00					\$101.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$59.43	\$ 5,943.00	\$190.00	\$ 19,000.00
213.	3.4	Furnish and Install																		

Manatee County Tabulation for IFB 17-0418DC																				
45th Street Roadway Improvements Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 660 Days					Woodruff & Sons, Inc. Bradenton FL		Westra Construction Corp Palmetto FL		Watson Civil Construction Sarasota FL		Russell Engineering Ft Lauderdale FL		ET MacKenzie of Florida Bradenton FL		Gator Grading & Paving LLC Palmetto FL		Cone & Graham, Inc Tampa FL			
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT S	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)		
Miscellaneous Items																				
228.	4.1	Unsuitable Material Removal	100	CY	\$38.82	\$ 3,882.00	\$11.55	\$ 1,155.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00			\$40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$22.92	\$ 2,292.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00		
229.	4.2	Additional Select Fill Material	100	CY	\$31.35	\$ 3,135.00	\$10.20	\$ 1,020.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00			\$13.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$27.15	\$ 2,715.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00		
230.	4.3	Miscellaneous Concrete	100	CY	\$438.21	\$ 43,821.00	\$436.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$120.00	\$ 12,000.00			\$506.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$653.30	\$ 65,330.00	\$400.00	\$ 40,000.00		
		WASTEWATER SUBTOTAL (INCL. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS)				\$ 280,224.61		\$ 246,052.50		\$ 221,140.00				\$ 226,794.00		\$ 203,743.77		\$ 338,525.00		
		WASTEWATER CONTINGENCY (10% of above Wastewater Items 210-230)				\$ 28,022.46		\$ 24,605.25		\$ 22,114.00				\$ 22,679.40		\$ 20,374.38		\$ 33,852.50		
		WASTEWATER BASE BID				\$ 308,247.07		\$ 270,657.75		\$ 243,254.00				\$ 249,473.40		\$ 224,118.15		\$ 372,377.50		
BID "B" BASE BID TOTALS - 660 CALENDAR DAYS						\$ 10,105,912.37		\$ 11,027,319.35		\$ 9,574,294.35				\$ 11,454,463.50		\$ 8,770,365.16		\$ 11,206,218.90		
CONTINGENCIES (ROADWAY, POTABLE WATER, WASTE WATER)						\$ 1,010,591.24		\$ 1,102,731.94		\$ 957,429.44				\$ 1,145,446.35		\$ 877,036.52		\$ 1,120,621.89		
BID "B" TOTAL BID PRICE						\$ 11,116,503.61		\$ 12,130,051.29		\$ 10,531,723.79				\$ 12,599,909.85		\$ 9,647,401.68		\$ 12,326,840.79		
BID ALTERNATES #1 AND #2																				
		Bid Alternate #1 - Contractor to load excess fill material on County supplied trucks for hauling. County owns fill material.	19,956	CY	\$3.31	\$ 66,054.36	\$1.75	\$ 34,923.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.02			\$1.00	\$ 19,956.00	\$2.28	\$ 45,499.68	\$2.25	\$ 44,901.00		
		Bid Alternate #2 - Contractor to load and haul excess fill material to County landfill. County owns fill material.	19,956	CY	\$11.54	\$ 230,292.24	\$5.65	\$ 112,751.40	\$3.35	\$ 18.93			\$6.50	\$ 129,714.00	\$9.58	\$ 191,178.48	\$6.00	\$ 119,736.00		

*Ref. IFB Article A.31 Mathematical Errors, in that, correction of extended pricing due to hidden decimal numbers. Corrected calculations based on estimated quantities visible on Bid Form.